2-Needle, Needie-feed, Lockstitich Machine |
with an Autmatic Thread Trimmer
(without Thread Trimmer)

ZARSAEIEY BEAYY 22>

LH-3528 7

40036442

No.1446-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed #om the previcus parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

201 v refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2. Ceodes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"g.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective pans.
3. Parantheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5. As to the parts with marks of "¥¢"{consumable parts) and "@" (optional paris) on the respective parts,

it Is recommended to prepare spares.

A=y ) 2 NZHRBICEELT
1.7 R MoRsiRaA
D% e BB OV Ty S LR LT SAEES W ARREERL 7.
' EERER" FEERY 2 L 28RLTETY,
F:3 15 R A—YTFO" EE ORRESRLTIEE W,
. MBSO, BEAEL, 01, 25E0oAE RS (BEA-RL) 2RLET,
CHERO () B EERSEEELTVWAFERTEIEERRLET.
. o - — — - = i, HBETHIILEBERLET.
CHAMR—DOR GEERR), 0" (4T 3 V) @ mAMILVETRR L,
FHERBELTE(CEERBHLET.

[ N S )
A,
Ji
b
-
p
|
\’
S



1.

2.

a

4.

5.

6.

7.

CONTENTS
H 1/

FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ..ot 1
AN - AARRERGR

MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ... .0\ovver 3
Ly - KR - SRR

TENSION POST COM P ON N TS i e e e e e e e 5
L THE

HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .....oovvenn... T T U 7
% - TEIBIFR

FEED MEGHANISM COMPONENTS ...\t T 9
EY R

PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ..., U 11
Wz R205HHG ‘

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-3528=T7) .......oooeenernn.. ., 13
St ) SEE AR (LH-3528—T))

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ .. e 15

HEREA D B

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-3828—-7) ... .o e 17

10.

11

12.

Y7 N EEE EE (LH - 3528—TH)

LUBRICATION COMPON N TS L e i e e 19
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONEN TS .. it an e 21
SRI AR B EEEEGR

BO T OM COVER COMPON EN TS Lttt ettt a e et e e, a2
iR JASER: ¥4

18, AK DEVICE COMPON N T S e et e e e e e e e e e 23

14.

AKZEEBR
THREAD STAND COMPONE N D . i i i e e s ann 25

15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS .. o i i e e 27

16.

17,

18.

19.

{18 G4

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (N{FORLH-3528) ... it iiiaiians 29
LY -V R —EE (1) (LH-3528/)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2XFORLH-38528) ...... .o, 30
i~ % (2) (LH-3528/8)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH=8528-T) ...ttt iiiinniiee e a1
Ty - e mE (LH~-3528-7H)

LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE L.ttt e 32
EHEER) 2 -

NUMERICAL TN DR OF PAR S ittt e e 34
FE 5]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - SHEEBER




REF, N0 _ NOTE _ _ PART ¥O, _ _ _ ___J DESCRIPYTYION ... L S S Qty
1 ¥ SM-4051055-8F SCREW a3 G
2 400-28766 REAR_PLATE LINRE] 1
a 10 D2112-555-B00 CORY HOLDER, LARGE -5 MAEH A 3
4 i SM-4050855-8P SCREW A 33" M5 L=8 4
5 10 235-05§057 EARTH CORD ASK. 7~Z3-b (£3) 1

5 T~ SN-4050855-3P SCIEW ) FF UG =8 T
7 1D WI-D530002-X8 TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MEE 3 D=3 1
8 01 295-19100 CAP TYRFP TRy T (YD) 1
9 01  TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4,5 bAty D=BX4.5 2

10 08 ' TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 1=4 Py D=12.6 L=4 g
TT 07 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLIG D=1%.5 L=4 Ty D=12.5 L=4 5
12 SM-6060800-8P SCREW M6 L=8 L733 M6 L=8 7
13 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FYE ViR - 1
14 400-30288 ASSY_FACE_COVER_28 Av185328 1
15 TA-1600406-R0 PLUG pAEY D=16 L=3.5 {n
I 002064 T FACE_COVER 28 ATAHIE 7T
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG [F33) 1
18 22820706 TWO EYELET TRV LY 2
19 SM-8060412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 YRRV MB L=4 2
20 400-28078 THREAD GUIDE_UPPER [ 1
T SH-1040760-TF SCREW M2 T=7 Y55 RE L=17 T
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE {p7vH 1
23 SK-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=4 FARY MAKO.7 L4 1
24 400-28707 THREAD GUIDE_LOWER LYFVFAYR 1
25 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 1513y M4 L=7 1
76 BIT04-051-000 THROAT FLATE PIN AIE Ty T
29 400-28730 PLATE 77 T 1
28 SM-8040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 uyhsE b MAX0.7 L=6 2
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7N -7 1

a0 02 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 #5137 M4 L=1 2

31 SH-BUZ0655-TF SCREW W4 T=6 ey W4 L=6 1

32 3M-2044750-TP SCREW ¥4 L=7 .4 IHIFY M4 L=T 4 1

a3 03 226-01068 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A An 045{e8 1) A2 1

34 04 400-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A {PEI2A" J4H-k5 D-A-03 1

35 03 226-25508 THROAT PLATE 1/4 R4 FIFY /4" (6. 4000) 1
BEL 04 400-2549% THEDAT PLATE TRIN-1/2 {MEIAT{A-T/4 1
Ay 03 226-00835 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASH., A I I4R(3%F ) APS 1
38 04  400-25235% ASSY _SLIDE_PLATE-R-A ThEDAA DIR-3F -A-03 1
39 %02 400-42880 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE_F AN DRI MRS 1

40 01 400-42874 ASSY SLIDE PLATE_F_STANDARD A ALY 1

1 200~ 28555 STUD Tah 3

42 05 400-34675 THREAD GUIDE_ASM_E AIAPAEIES 1

43 06 400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT kbR TYH 1

44 06 226-03708 FELT 7Ihb 1
45 02 400-28706 AUXILIARY_COVER 3 - !

5 G2 226-57803 RUBBER PLilG L GT I T (IR ) 1

47 10 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. FAAGA $IAADS 1

48 10 SM-4841055-SP SCREW a3y M4 1=10 1

45 CM-3002001-4l SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Fye ygat b 3(¥an) 2

50 10 WP-0430300-SD WASHER 44 LI A G 2 Aeh K4 1
BI 035180 FED_SCREW_STUD_B SEINEEE 1
52 07 CM-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C 775 Faud ¥-R{1{Fan) i
53 08  CM-2002002-02 LABEL_02 T3 Fa01 ¥-H(Vr) 1
54 CM-1001808-01 DIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE T7'F Favzalh ¥Y 5AT 4 1
3] 08 CH-3011001-02 LABEL_03 FARFAYY Faid ¥-My1{) i
14 07 t¥-3011001-01 TAREL 02 C TERFAIL Faidi-R(L{Fal i
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1
58 TA-0950806-RE RUBBER PLUG bRy 1
59 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG Lky D=17 1=3.5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING DIAGRAM ARbAyE-3 1
Bl J00-36600 WASHER Ty Tv- |
62 BA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C BTN 437 C z
63 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 1=4.5 OYRITHET B M4 L=4.5 2
64 236-01305 ATR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-F%yy 7 1
65 236-29500 AIR-DISCHARGING L7 -T% 1
i RO-080TB0Z-T0 RUBBER RING [LEVZ 1
687 * iM-4051055-5P SCREW Fat 3y 3
68 08 CM-2001001-02 LABEL 01 7 U=R Fagf ¥-i{vrs) 1
69 07  CH-2001001-01 LABEL 01 C FU-F Faid I~k (afFa0) 1
70 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b Fard¥-A (163 )
7T ¥ TA-1030202-R0 ROBBER FLUG P=10.3 1=4 FHEY D=11.3 =4 T
72 TA-0750704~R0 RUBBER PLUG T ARy 2
73 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 1=4 FAYY D=12.5 L=4 3
T4+ 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ a-%4' J-RAFa-7 1
75 08 132-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A A IHA(YIIA 1
Th 06 SR-RTT0ET0-TE SCREW T1/64-20T= 3.5 57 11764-40 L=3.5 T
77 400-22407 CORD HOLDER I-p AP i

ROTE (j:82)

41,..,.FOR LH-3528

02,..,F0R LH-3528-7

03, ... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528(SEE,P.29,30)

D4, ., EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3528-7(SEE.P .31}

0§....OPTIONAL PARTS

06, .. TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS)

07....FOR CRINA

08, ., EXCEPT CHINA

09, .. SELECTIVE PARTS

16, ., .FOR LH-3528-08,TH-3528-7

Li- 3528

LE-3528-7H
Li-3628% 304 — 5
(29,308 —S & ZHEMT AV, )
LH-3B28-TA0 3 47 — 37 3 5
(81— ZERTEV.)

b R

AR (R &

1 E B

] % Bk <

SEIRY R

LH-3628-0B, Li~-3528-TH



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE - UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

i

< RFE - E1EERAGR




REF, N0 NOTE _ _ PART RO, PESCRIPTION . A . A, Qty
1 TA-G750404-R0 PLUG D=7_5 L=2.5 hARY D=7,5 1=3.5 1
b1 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-YP LEVER PIN Fubt vy y i
3 CQ-2020006-00 01L WICK vy 0,15
4 400-24093 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_C Furtve 1
5 CQ-2020000-06 0IL WICK yy 0.04
i 022878 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST_FIR FVE VAFANT 7 T
7 CQ-2520000-00 O1L WICK ¥y 9.02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG Fub 3 AV 1
9 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 7

10 04  228-22401 SYNGRO FRNGE FyInTIY 1
TT A00- 29964 NEEYLE_BAR_CRANK_FIN ARGV T
12 £Q-3030000-00 01L WICK Iy 0,02
13 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT PITLALIR Cl
14 SM-8060552-TP SCRER M6 L=h RAFY (1
16 ° SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARY M6 L=6 (1)
1) A00-0F171 COUNTER_WETGRT_SCREW YT TN ISV
17 SK-8081652-TP SCREF M8 L=18 AP N8 L=16 (1)
18 400-24438 MAINSHAFT yoy 1
18 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET Ay A2 ek 1
20 * $M-B061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 €733 M6 L=10 3
7T i} A00-32587 HARD_WHEEL Yk Eh 1
22 it SM-8081560- 7P SCREW N§ L=15 RARF M6 L=16 9
23 02 400-32993 COMP_HARD_WHEEL_TRIM LY SV T ESENE D) 1
24 400-32994 ASSY MAND WHEEL TRIN AR RPN (EY B D (1)
25 400-37088 HAND_WHEEL R EFAY (13
76 WECTI- T10-000 GENERATUR ROTOR AIT J3A-4- T
a7 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, I INRIRIA LA YT Y (1)
28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASN. TP FShRSET ABYYT 1)
28 ¥ 5M-8061E50-TP SCREW N§ L=15 PAFF U8 L=1B 23
30 S5-6111210-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 b33t 11/64-40 1=12 (2)
3T WESOARURITSY WESEER 4.5810%0.8 ¥ 3 F 4. 5510X0. 8 3
32 229-37865 DYNAMD STATOR NYF vRIF-4- (F3) 1
31 SL-AG51001-M2 SCREW M5 L=9.6 o4 29% b a3 M5 L=9.6 2
34 a4 400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT_SHAFT_ASM PyayeHy g 1
35 400-28048 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 By BN T BS 1
36 A0C-28116 WATR_SHAFT_SPROTEET YL FAT WY T
37 $B-1200025-00 BEARTNG gyt i (1)
38 SM-80B0612-TP SCREW N§ L=6 AR NS L=6 (2)
39 400-28047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING GFT HRIA FIVE SR 1
40 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M5 L=6 hAZY" M5 L=6 (2)
31 FJ0-28652 TINING BELT LZEVZ S T
42 TA-0490601-R0O PLUG D=4,9%5.5 L=6 bAEY D=4.9X5.5 L=§ 1
43 400-28048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_3 YTy FRInNt Ty 4% 1
44 400-33667 BEARING_BUSH_{_ASH ISP AT S 1V £ (1)
45 5M-8080812-TP SCREW MG L=8 pA3y M5 L=8 (2)
ah ¥ SE-TI00020-00 BEARIRE Rl AP 1)
47 04 400-26820 SYNCHRONTZER ASM ¥y 1
48 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING BASE ASK AN BETE A {4 1
45 400-26394 NEEDLE_BAR ROCKING_BASE LEE ML EVINS T o 2P (1)
50 400-25320 NEEDLE BAR_SHAFT AUE B3N 9y 7 (1)
51 TT-0502700-50 TAPERED PIN FoR R @3
52 *03 226-06206 SPACER Y RYRERA 3T 1
53 %03 226-063058 SPACER Z AIAFRA ~8Z 1
54 403 226-07608 SPACER A AURFAN -2A 1
5§ *03 226-07709 SPACFR B nUFFRA 4B 1
5B FT FIZ38-512-B00 WASHER I7. IXIBXI S TN -7 A TR F 1=1.5 I
57 *03 426-07808 SPACER T nUAFAN -3D 1
58 *03 226-07907 SPACER E nYFF2A -3E 1
59 #03 226-06404 SPACER ¥ nIAEZA" -FF 1
60 03 23%-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A RUE SEFVAUI AP VA 1
61 T3 T37-04805 ROCKING RO SQUARE ELUCKE RUF 975709 F7d 4B T
62 03 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK € RDF SFFVIUTRT B72TNC 1
63 05 400-26035 ASSY _NEEDLE _CLAMP{1/4)} OB A73(1/4) 1
647 03 KDP-500R1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 AU DPXS #14 2
654 03 HDP- 17082100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 Ay DPXLT #21 2
it TI6-U580T OIT, GIART RUBBER IF 9T b (HERFY) T
67 01 400-28666 ROCKING_ROD FIXING BLOCK IFb X4 1
83 01 SN-6051002-7P SCREW M5X0, 8 L=10 Ay TFE b MBX0.8 L=10 b1
69 0l WP-0550800-8P WASHFR 5.5X10X0.8 b7ty 3 5.6X10X0,8 2
70 400-33689 ASSY _REAR ARN LEEREVIMVEL YA P 1
73 % ER-G0GIR0LTE SCREN M L=25 RTRFTFE T G L=25 1)
72 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW 2 vay 2
73 400-52124 DRIVING_ROD_ASYH ISFAVEV I E 3
74 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM I E N P e L 1
75 SM-6051600-SP SCREY M5 L-14 v33y M5 L=16 (1
TG T3T-02Z702 TYROAT PLATE COVER IDEEYE] 2
77 400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK ROD RDE DFFUILI 1
78 400-28031 NEEDLE_BAR Ay I
79 TA-0500301-R0O PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 hAY 5X5.8 1=3 1
&0 TA-0370301-RO PLUG D-3.7%4.4 L=3 hotky D=3.7X4.4 Le=3 )
g1 400-29568 FUSHIRG EVINRES Y i
82 400-23569 BUSHING FYp gIRAL I
33 400-31862 ASSY_NEEDLE _BAR_CONNECTION nUE A XS I
84 SK-4041055-5p SCREW FaFY K4 L=10 (h
a5 CO-2620000-00 0IL WICK Yy (0.04)
NOTE (#E22) 6l....FOR LH-3528 LY-3525H
02....FOR LK-3528-7 LH-3528-7 &
03, ... SELECTIVE PARTS BRI S

04.,..CPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3528)
05....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
{SEE.P.30,31)

AT g (LH-3528 )
TR T VRS
(40,31R— V% THEBTF XV, )



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
HaE-rBIR

ia]



REF RO _ NOTE __ _ PARTRO. _ __ _ _____1 DESCRIPTLOR . tov oA 4. Qty
1 01 400-32707 COMP_THREAD TENSION 28% S EVRZEYER 1
2 02 400-32708 COMP_THREAD TENSION 286 hFarIr308G 1
3 03  400-32708 COMP_TEREAD TENSION 28A S EVRLETETN 1
4 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION _BASE_PLATE 1hFafhy{ara (n
5 * 400-52386 ASSY THREAD TENSION 2 A{F M Fary(#3) (2)
3 * 110-72402 THREAD TENSIGN NUT 54T {pFary Fob 1
7 229-45505 THREAD TENSIGN SPRING ¥ 1{FIhFRIIN § (1
8 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {pFa-3 5 (2)
9 225-20473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. IRRbFI YR 0 ) (1)

10 01 236-26054 THREAD TENSION ASH. {pFATY(I3) (n

11 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE ARFIIIE vA 4 4y

12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST AFITVE D 1)

13 236-26005 THREAD TENSTON NUT {bFanyryh (1)

14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER IHFIITH FHLFVN A (n

15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION D1SK LhFAVSY T (2)

16 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FINNIAE 4))

17 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A SRFIIYN 2(A) (1)

18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {hFIIIY Fhix (0

19 $§-8090670-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 FAZY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (0

20 02 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. H FREIIH(22) (1)

21 Z36-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT fhFayitl (13

22 229-21803 BISK STOPPER ThFAYTY THII (1)

23 529-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK fhFIIE 7 (23

24 22945207 THREAD TENSION POST BASE ShEIIIF T4 4 (1}

25 229-21209 TEREAD TENSION POST IhFEIVTE T e}

Y 325-21407 ROTATION STOPPER TRFIPTH ATV D

37 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING NS (1)

28 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING ThFahyn 2 (N

29 S8-8000670-8P SCREF 9/64-40 L= 5.5 b2y 9/64-40 1=5.5 (1)

30 03 236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,F by (#3)F (0

51 3G-56005 THREAD TENSION NUT R Faryiah (1

a2 B3115-552-000 TENSTON POST -3 ¥ - (1)

33 B3I11-126-000 TENSION PGST SOCKET PSR e (1)

34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhFT-38F BIFV A (1)

a5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-343 (2)

36 D3128-555-D00 TAKE-UP SERING MY ESE? {1

a7 D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFRIIN 2 (1)

38 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hF2-Y 3349 {n

49 $8-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 bAET 9/64-40 L=5_5 {1

40 Bi118-512-000-A  THREAD GUIDE A FYE Yy LRy A (23

a1 728-11401 THREAD GUIDE{UPPER), RIGHT SIS (1}

A2 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE Fuk v v (2}

43 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE PLATE Frapiih (1}

44 232-03300 THREAD GUIBE COLLAR BTy HT - (2}

A5 * BE3118-552-D00 TENSION RELEASE PIN, NC.2 fhagd &y B (L

45 * B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN fhali vy )]

47 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4 .7 H=3.1 A v3y D=4.7 =31 (3)

48 S¥-8050612-TP SCREW MBX6 }323 ¥5X0.8 L=6 (2)

49 85-5091020-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 AR 0/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

50 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 nyAsyh 1/8-44 ()

51 NS-G110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 myRrFIN 11764-40 £2)

52 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER $I2hA 4 (n

53 5S-6090520- 8P SCRER 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v73y 9/64-40 L=5 (n

54 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING A {AFaneyn’ (1)

55 ®P-0350516-8D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 v5¥ 43 3.5X6X0.5 {1)

56 400715650 SPRING GUIDE A7 Uy AY 1

57 SM-4050855-8F SCRER Fatay MB L=8 2

NOTE (Fa) 01....TYPL & SHE
02....TYPE G Gi-
03,...TYPE A AR






REF_NO_~ BOTE ~ PART RO. | .. bETscRIPTION ... .8 ¥ A 1. Qty
1 A00-28271 LOWER_SHAFT paoad 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-¥ YV IVl 1
3 400- 30815 LOWER_ SHAFT_BUSH-Y FEY P FHARE 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR YR PATANHF- (IR 1
5 SM-8060612-TP SCRER M6 L=6 FA37" M6 L=6 (23
[ JU0-T306T TARUST_WASHER TIAMEF 3 T
7 236-18804 0IL SEAL ¥ anEt k2N rhIEE ANy 1
8 01 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L PR 2E 4L )) 1
9 02 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-L-TRIM TRFPHTY TR (e 1) 1

10 03 400-34963 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L A2 Ak ady 1

TI [IF A00- 34971 TUCK_SHEFT_PASE L-TRIN TRVRT X VJar ¥ T

12 460-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH By 2RTAN 2
13 400-28491 HOOE_LOWER_BUSH Y PR 2
1447 06 400- 36682 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK FHFIT{4R) 2
18+ a7 ADD- 36683 ASSY-RATCH HOOK_TRIK (PRI FHTCr) 9
TG F05 100~ 36686 UUTER_HOOK LSk (T3
17 #07 400- 36687 OUTER_HOOK_TRIM {hVIIR n
18 +06 226-15105 SWING HODE FHFTIN R (1)
19 %07 400-36688 RATCH INNER_HOOK _TRIM FeFHE (AR} (1
20 *06 226-12204 HOOK GIR i Vi (1)
71 F07 00~ 36689 HOUK_ GIB_TRIN FAFI({FET) 1)
32 * 226-12303 NEEDLE POSTTIONER iy (o
23 * 226-12402 BORBIN CASE TENSION SERING safhFRIIN 3 (0.25) (1)
24 * 400-12085 C1L_PLUG AT 3 f1)
25 * 101-12902 SCHEW MPFPARY £2)
L ¥ TOT-T060F TERSTON ADJUSTING STREW FE{FFI-07 Fa-29%7 98]
27 ¥ 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE FEABFI-IA R MRS (1)
28 % 101-12503 SCREW IRy ()
29 X 110-15906 8IL WICK YEY IVIMAEY 2¥Y (1
30 * TA-0290301-40 PLUG poAby 1=2,0%3.2 L=3- (1
T FIRII-ORL-000 UPERTRT LEVER CRANK THH X T i
32 11820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OFENING LEVER LINK Frht ATV 2
a3 B1§21-051-000 CRANK SCRER STUD FHR YIS IR Y 2
a4 226-13509 BOBRBIN CASE OPENING LEVER T w7y (2 ) 3
35 55-6050810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
36 WE-GI710T5-80 WASHER T 73T ¥R 3TN )
37 CQ-2020020-00 01L WICK ¥y 0.3
38 CQ-2020000-00 01L. WICK 13y 0.3
39 SM-B051002-TP SCREW K5 L=10 pRGY 2
40 101-09508 SADBLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 3T AL bR UL 2
a7 TOT=TZ407 SATDLE THSTELLIRG BLOCK, LOWER T TE 13 VX i
42 $8-6153040-8F SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ¥35¥ 15/64-28 L=30 2
43 SK-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 oI M 1
44 WP-0621016-8D WASHER 6.2X13%1 b5 4 3 6.2X13X1 2
45 0l 400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-R By Iy {(5%) 1
EL i A0T-28385 HOOK_ SHAFT BASE-H-TRIH TRETHTY 08 () T
47 03 400-34870 HOOK SHAFT_BASE R Y R (3% Yy v 1
48 04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT BASE R-TRIM RN 28 4(3 )y 1
49 TA-0200301-40 PLUG pAYY D=2,8%3.2 L=3 [
50 SK-6052503-TP SCREW M6 L=25 mHI73E #b M6 L=25 1
51 AN0- 78495 GFAR_GUIDE-L EREIEINAL ) 1
52 400- 28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R a4 (3%) 1
53 4H-4050655-8F SCREW M5 L=6 Fa a3y M5 L=6 4
B4 NS-6110420-8 NUT 11/64-48 pyHyFdh 11/64-40 2
55 B1823-051-000 OFENING LEVER CRANK PIR Hi ¥ FViAvE 34 2
BTigve T8 BUITT-T5[-000 BUBBIN A P
5T+ 07 162-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIR TR B U Y 2
58+ 07 226-53802 SHEET PaFed prr-h z
S04 07 101-11508 SPRING P-FUE IR 2
60 §Q-2060451- M2 CONNECTIKG SCREW N AT VIR 2
3} A00-Z34%Y TOWER_SHAFT GEAR FEFTF Y T
62 * SM-80GO610-TP SCRER PAXY" MB L=B 4
63 05 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A BV R AT RA 2
64 08 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B FIY23Y A2t ENB 2
&5 05 400-28562 HOOK_SIEAFT_GEAR-C Fieaeragyala 2
56 U5 A00-28567 HOTK_SEAFT GEAR-T IR P35 AT P
&7 08 400-40548 H00K_ SHAFT GFAR-E B 2FY M RE 2
68 05 400-40650 HOOK_ SHAFT_GEAR-F BRI 23T MRF 2
58 SK-B050612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 bRAFYT N6 L=0 1
70 SK-BO50612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 VAR M6 1=6 1
7T 4T~ 2 5655 ASSY-TOWER SEATT EEERIRG EESAEINS 2N U] I
72 SK-BOB0613-TP SCREW M6 L=6 }ARY M6 L= (2)
73 H0-2573501-00 0-RING vy 1
74 228-88507 O1L SEAL TPV A =3 2NN 2
75 S¥-80605E)-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 pAXYT K6 L=d.5 i
76 AND-T1047 TOWET_PLUNGER_BUSH Ty 77 0T A5k I
77 54~2050453-N2 CONNECTING SCREW AT s kvl 2
78 05 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A BT FY avdaian ¥ A 2
74 05 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, ¥ BV 7y AvARAN ¥ B 2
&0 05 226-14200 SPACER, C 3oy apdihan -3 ¢ 2
BT 05 TOT-TZ605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 TR TTTARY A7ArAd LT [
82 05 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 YV UTARN ZFAN4A 1B 2
a3 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER IRy r8 {72 2
a4 400- 22690 BOTTOH_COVER_GASEET IV TE AN ¥Ry 2
BB SH-4050855-8P SCRER FARY ME L=8 8
g6 S 2050453 HE CONREUTIRG SCREW T AT TSR q
37 ¥ 400-42141 OIL_ADJUSTING _SCREW FA by 2
88 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING Gyvs 2
49 400-28570 OIL_ADJUSTIKG SPRING WayFayein’ i 2
Bl TA-0200301-N1 PLUG baby b=2,0%3,2 L=3 &
NOTE (¥ 01,,..FOR LH-3528(EXCEPT CIINA) LH-3528 (m@%gﬁ:%)

02, ...FOR LE-3528-7(EXCEPT CHINA}

03,...FOR LH-3628 (CHINA)
04. .. FOR LH-3528-T(CHINA)
05. ... SELECTIVE PARTS
06,,, FOR LI-3528

07, ... FOR LE-3528-7

LH-3528-7 (MEER L)
LH-3528 (hE) A
LH-3528-7 (hE) B
BRI S

LH-35287

LE-3528-7F



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%D B




WE-0BZ206B6-8A

WASHER 6, 2KB, 6X0.6

v3Y o 4 5.2X9.5X0.6

REF. NO NOTE PART %O, ] DESCRIPTION . ____. [ A S A Oty
! §M-5050800-8F SCREW M5 L=§ L33y M5 L=8 a
2 400-28283 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD_PTN A7iFseeImyh ey 1
3 400-28284 ¥EED_REGULATOR_ROD AFIFaiene 1
4 8D-0900426-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=4.2 >y D=8 H=4,2 1
5 400-28854 ASSY_FEED_REGULATOR A2VFabiry 153 1
[ SH-605IE0T-SF STREW W5 L=16 E777° W5 L=15 9)]
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK ¥ b A2y i
3 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING AFVFRTEIE AN 3 1
9 400- 28285 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT ¥ R0 -y 1

10 400- 32269 THRUST CCLLAR TFANGT~ 1
TT SE-BUG0IZ-TP STREW HET=7 S LT Ly
12 400- 28673 VERTICAL_F_LINK: SHAFT M I apht Xy 2 1
13 02 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 8 By ZbA7 9 1
14 ol SH-8051000-8P SCRER v53% M5 L=10 1
15 400-33995 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER ¥ 42 - 1
A TI5-33904 FEED ADJCSTING SCREW EFREEV RSN T
17 235-34508 FEED DIAL SPRING AN {viat 3 1
i8 400-36433 FEED_BIAL 0 ¥ 1
1% 88-6121860-3P SCREF 3/16-28 1=18 L5y 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 400-29074 SPRING_BRACKET by 1
71 SR-BUBUBOT-EP SCREW WG =38 Y557 WA =K i
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD INAZVIIR £ 1
23 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 PARY I4))]
24 B1653-470-000 PIN ey o
25 SH-6750690-TP SCREFW M3.5 L= nypsTHE Ak M35 L=6 1
76 O0-37348 ESSY FOECCENTRIT TAR TARFTVHALFR] T
27 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=13. #a3¥ N5 L=12 n
28 NM-8050001-SP NUT M5 pyAhyddh M5X0.8 131 )
29 SM-5061150-TF SCREW M5 L=11 ¥3357 M6 L=11 (2)
30 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X12 A7 WP ey %12 1
) SH-Z04065G6-50 SCREW N4 L=6 FRTFT WA L=6 i
32 400-11808 FD_CAM_LID AR IPAT 1
33 B1636-581-500 NEEDLE REARIKG B AN TIVE OB 1
34 SM-5030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 k7R Mp M3 1=6 b
35 a1 400-11846 FEED_BASE APV A (AhEDF) 1
T8 03 AM-T1854 FEED_BASE_TRIN TFIE A (7h%T) I
37 408-11332 FEED BASE SHAFT A5 AT 1
38 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L= WA M4 L=f 1
39 400-28278 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT TAAFIT 7 1

40 400-31349 ASSY FEED BASE_ARM APV 457 (#3) 1

T SU-BUEI400-5P SUREN ZEVA D)

42 235-33305 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT AZVFALIT FAaL 1

43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F IAAMRAZDI FIAAN i

14 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L= MAZY MB L=6 i

45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR TFAAT- 2
15 SH-BOGUL12-TP SCREW W5 L=4 Ry NG L= %3
a7 235-34618 FEED ADTJUSTING BASE A7V Faveys £ 1
48 SM-7050850-TF SCREW M5 L=8 YMETI3Y M5 L=g 4
43 400- 28277 FEED_ADJUSTING PLATE 0¥ ab {74 2
50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING BLOCK A2V¥a5e{hra3 2
51 T0U-THEET ATSY_FFEN ROCKER_ARN HFITTT 7 T
52 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 v333 M5 L=16 (1)
53 SH-2040750-TF SCREW M4 L=7.4 IRIFFY M4 12T 4 2
54 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 prhy ey M6 1
55 §1-0908708-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 & VY D=0 H=7 1
5 Z0U-36579 FEED_RUCKER_ARN_ROD TTAAT T TTHY 1
57 400-28274 ASSY FEED ADJUSTING VAT ELrI 1
5% 400-28275 FEED_ADJUSTING A2V Fav ey {1}
59 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM F7VFAEI A7 (1)
60 ¥ SK-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 vAr7a3¥ MG L=8 €3]
] SK-GO5UB0G-SF SCREW W5 L=8 E735" WG =8 I
62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING STOPPER EERETAVE S P e 1
83 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT BUSH_R AN PSR 1
64 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_01%L_SEAL_A MENRTIY FXAAT- 1
85 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_O1L_SEAL B 1797 FA{47-4B 1
56 IH0-I8I9T FEED_ADJUSTING OTL_SEAL FIRTERNT K T

67 400-28284 FEED_ADJUSTING CAP AEYFI Y AL Xw T 1

68 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK N b 1

69 NE-6040001-5P ¥UT M4X0.7 o¥yryy M4X0.T 133 1

70 400-28287 REVERSE FEED_SHAFT BUSH ¥ ¥ 7ATILN -y TART 2

71 SK-EU5UGE-TF SCREM G =8 LIS KRG =6 T

72 400-28855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARN § Iy n —yi R 1

73 133-19408 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN ki ey (13

74 SK-B051600-8P SCREW M5 L=16 v739 KB L=15 (13

75 400-31350 ASSY FEED BASE_SAHFT COLLAR AN 13 PRSI (FE) 1

76 BR-BUATAT I TP ST SOREY R T=4 AT [¢]
77 SK-8031512-TP SET SCREW M3X16 WAFY 1
78 WP-1751616-8D WASHER 17.5%24X1.6 k3d o 3 17.5%24%1.6 2
78 NM-6036001-3N NUT urhsIIR 1
80 400-33568 ASSY VERTICAL FEED_CAN ¥ ayh #ohhIL 1
81 SR-BUR0EEL-TP SCREH WG L=5 FAFT [@Y]
82 400-23285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT HHAREE {1 i
83 AM-6051850-7P SCREF ME L=18 vFaRy M5 L=l I
84 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N FILRT - ARER - 1
85 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa23y M5 1=§ 1
BE TZ5-56003 TERTAG SUSPENSTOR - VR =R AT i
87 400-40424 SPRING AZULAT -ER YA R !
88 400-29257 SPRING_HOOK B A B 1
89 NM-6D50001-8P KUT M5 DRy NEX0, 8 132 i
g

BT-URO0IT0-EX
NOTE (¥ &)

UIL TUBE

0i...,FOR LH-3528
02,., . FOR LB-3528.-7

o)

FLAVFL- T

LH-3528H
LH-3528-7TH

fact

=i



6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

< P B O

s 28

19

12
. f
\ ! ?




REF, NO_ _ ROTE__ _ PART NO, _ __ _ _ ___ _ 3 PESCRIFTION .. __ by A4 Qy
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER eyr bn - 1
2 R1521-555-000  SCREW AFTTH bnt - FARY i
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING ovya I
4 400-35394 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AHITS HATR 1
5 400-28868 ASSY LIFTING CONNECT ROD (SRS T L AN AT ES 1
& 236-09605 PLATE fhalAFThIfH 8
7 " SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 1=6 UYHSTFE b MAXO .7 L=6 (D
8 400-28264 ASSY HAND LIFTER LINK ST O MM & (0
9 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE YETF 14 (1
10 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed" 434V 5 ()
11 400-35151 LIFTING CONNECTING_ROD RN D] 1)
12 400- 28545 LINE_SHAFT [ETL AR VY] 2
13 RE-05GO000-KO  E-RING El 4hA7 5 8
14 SD-0640357-TF  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=6.35 H=3.5 1
15 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 2 viyt D=0 B=3.§ ]
16 400-35181 LIFTING LEVER LINK Ty I
17 400-28268 CONNECTING ROD_A B¥ T LYY 1
18 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5%8 bAZY MEX0.8 L=6 1
19 229-20201 "RETURN SPRING ARIRATAREDN 0 2 1
20 400-285486 TENSTON RELFASE SHAFT ARINATHT" 7 1
21 01 400-35298 TENSION RELEASE PLATE AL 2hA(& i
22 02 400-35828 ASSY TENSION RELEASE PLATE LhINASRSZ 1
23 400-35298 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE AhaNALE (1)
24 400-33434 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE Y4y -b-7 Wrya g (1)
25 400-33435 WIRE TUBE T{Y-F1-7* (n
26 959-44904 SET SCREW T4y -EVhEY D
27 02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyhrFYh 3/16-32 2
28 05  220-07406 PRESSER SPRING AHTFIIEIN F 1
29 02 S§8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT3Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 D2 D3183-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE FUEYT L MIVEAT A 1
31 02 SS8-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Far gy 11/64-40 L=12 p)
32 400-34974 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT FIIHYAVE Y 1
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ARTFaTEIRY 1
34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AITFATEIZY I ]
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ARLTVFAE Y 1
36 04 BI505-227-T00-4 PRESSER SPRING T AL FI-EIN 3 1
37 BI601-581-000  PRESSER BAR g - 1
38 400-32272 ASSY PRESSER BAR HOLDER AL 94 %43 i
39 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 L3k M6 L=3 (n
40 400-28269 LIFTER ADJUSTING PIN B YAy LTy Falkyre v 1
41 .+ 23§-08007 BUSHING ARTR AL i
49 03 228-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FEYLY IGAPT(r3)1/47(6.4 1
43 S5-7G90910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 The53y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
44 02  SM-4040855-SP SCREW M4 L=3 FAT 2Ry M4 L=6 1
45 02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE TOR- 4T 2
45 %02 400-50314 OUTER HOLDER BASE TOR-FFIN 4" A 1
47 02 SN-4040855-SP SCREW FAT R 1
NOTE (k32 01, .. .FOR LH-3528 LII-3528
$2....FOR LH-3528-7 LE-3528-7

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(SEE.P.28,31)

04....TYPE A

05, ... EXCEPT TYPE A

T — U

(29,31 R-=Y & THETI WV, )
ALER

AMEHEE IR



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR L.H—-3528~17)

S 1) SR BIR (LH—3528—TH])

.

37

I,

59

— 183 -



REF,NG_ _ NOTE _  PART RO, __ ____ __ .1 DESCRIFETIGN _________. | S (N Qty
i 400-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE A T i
2 400-17394 ASSY TRM_PUSH_LINK IRETETIY 202 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch ahAD 1
4 A00-36359 THREAD TRIMMER_SOLENOID INEIPY AN 1
5 SM-4040601-5C SCRER M4X0.7 L=6 FAT I3 MAXD.7 L=6 4
3 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN TFIFIVIC v T
7 NH-6030001 -5 NUT M3 myAFI M3X0,5 192 9
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM BAO-59F 43 1
9 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASM FYRT VEFYIE YESAMIG-13 I

10 110-40854 ENIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AX 2R EDF 73 |
71 RE-0600000-%0 T-RING 6 EFF AN 6 I
12 400-17400 ROGLLER_ARM_SPRING TUYF AT 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING ARM_STOPPER LMEDIR T Thon - 1
14 SM-405D855- 8P SCREW FA* 39 M5 L=§ 2
15 400-1740} TRM_DRIVING LINK_PIN AR Y 1
6 I00-17402 TRW DRIVING LINK BUSH SEEV IS RCEE 1
17 WP-0623046-SP WASHER |22 1
18 HK- 6060003 -8C NUT M6 nyrFyh M6 1
19 400- 12505 CONNECTING ROD B AFLVS MR b - 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD € DR b - ]
21 SN-9050850-5P SCREW TR Wk )
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 LA R AvL NG 9
23 400-17403 TRM DRIVING ARM SPRING TREDIN U7 BRI A 1
24 400-15669 ASSY THREAD RELEASE ARM Tyy-Abyht V=774 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARK_STOPPER {R2WATE 907 Apyn - 1
6 SH-4050855-SP SCREW FAEYTHE LEE )
27 113-05801 SPRING Fhakd $R 518 A 3 1
28 SH-6061200-SP SCREW P53y M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A TRIFLYS MY 1 1
30 400-12565 CONNECTING ROD B BEFLV IR B - 1
31 SH-B8050850-5P SCREW WIATE M p)
32 WP-0531000-5D WASHER X5 bSEhT 3 38 AvL ND 2
33 400-31352 ASSY KNIFE_DRIVING ARM_R B OgARY N YOF (3% Y3 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW N5X0.8 L=12 BYHITHE Ab M5X0.8 L=12 (N
35 400-12503 ENIFE_DRIVING ARM_PIN TN S VS TR Y 2
96 A00-36448 A35Y KNIFE_DRIVING ARM L IS AN LE I
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYHTHE Ab M5X0.8 L=12 (1
38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE BASE SHAFT TYY-FATN -IIY TR 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE GUIDE_L F AT AR AN 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE BASE GUIDE R bR A 4D 4h 3F §
1 SH-103G501-38 SCREW M3 155 F53y M3 L=5 Z
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT R W hATFH IR 1
43 400-21898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT L b YARIFIL !
44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 $33% M3 L=5 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING_ENIFE_BASE_R b 54k VT F7AT AR 1
16 I00-13487 DRIVING KNIFE BASE L SEZTARY A>T i I
47 $5-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥5337° 9/64-40 B=5h 6
48 $S-6090580-TP SCREW 89/64-40 L=4.5 P33y G/64-40 L=4, 7
497 AG0-12403 DRIVING KNIFE b A% 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP SPRING BASE BIYTT AT BUT AR 2
51y ¥ 400-24303 CLANP 73T 14 2
5I% 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING FEVT N % 2
53 SH-68504D0-5P SCREW H2.5 L=4 b9 M2.5 Led 6
54 SH-8030312-TP SCREW M3 1=3 bAZY M3 L=3 2
55 460-12489 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE TAYIRL FLIN ~ATH 2
56 400-12496 FIXED KNIFE BASE ABJUST TFAAAN X AFavtdiy )
57 i SH-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 TYhYE bh M5 L=l12 2
B8¥r 400-12404 FIXED KNIFF I74AR 2
59 EA-9500E01-00 CABLE BAND YIEVR VT 2
G0 A00-13316 THREAD TRIMMER CAM SN 1
61 % SK-80610:0-7F SCREW FAEy M6 L=10 7
62 SH-5052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 TYHETHE Ab 1
63 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER VN EUINE Gl 5 as 1
B4 SH-B040552-TP SCREW H4 L=4.5 myEsTFE Bh M4 L=4 .5 1
65 SH-0700546 - TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 =34 2 vy D=T H=3.4 3
€6 ¥ WP-0531000-5D WAGTER M5 TFF 3 3 ap AL 0D 7

kR



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

SELR Y BER

"




REF. NO_  NOTE PART NG ] BESCRIETION .. [ N S, aty
1 400-33408 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_28 ¥ YR F(3)28 ]
2 299-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIRIIAAIFIN - (1)
3 SS-4110615-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 FATIRY 11/64-40 LB (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ Y IRIIRAYFE 4 (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCE SHAFT ¥ YIRIVRAVEY ) (1)
g 529-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING X VIRIVA{IEN R D
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAr 3y (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 FATIRY M3 L=15 (2)
9 EW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥¥7 A{¥a-p (1.2)

10 HA-0018000-00  MICROSWITCH PNV (N

11 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE ¥ YR MR M

12 400-29027 REVERSE_FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥ U AL - (0

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavarh (2)

14 SM-4050855-5P  SCREW FATFY M5 L=8 2

15 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRYTFY 11/64-40 1,=7 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 V5 5 # 5X10.5K1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER 77" R9REN - 1

18 40036360 REVERSE_FEED SOLENOID SR vANIIE TS i

19 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT ke vavah (2)

20 WP-0501016-S0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 bI¥ 3 5X10.5X1 4

21 SS-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 DIRPF Wb 11/64-40 1=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN SR AN 1

23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EF HhAY 4 2

24 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 m¥RITHE Bh MG L=10 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER A )

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X18X1 L5 h F 6.2X13K1 P

27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM VYT 1

28 400~28350 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_L VLAY 1

29 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 1=30 NYYIRE Y DYy MARY 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NP R 1

31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1%18.5X2 L5 7 % 6.1X18.5%2 T

32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED LINK B e VAL 1

33 40036277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_A ¥ sV _A 1

34 SD-0700328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 2 viy D=7 H=3.2 2

36 SM-5050650-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 £33 M5 L=b 1

36 101-19904 SOLENOTD INSTALLTNG PLATE v RINRIIE 1

37  NM-5050001-SP  NUT M5 nyRrFYN M5X0.8 131 2

38 KK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P NIV Y 14P 1



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~3528-7)

71 225 BR (LH-3528—-7H

31 32 33 34



REF,NO _ NOTE__ _ PARTRNO. ] PESCRIPTION . . __ . DR R S aty
1 400-33437 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM gAN I 73 i
2 2.29-55504 WIPER COVER P LS DA (1
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3XG ¥ b AY% AT IRYT M3 L=6 (D
4 $D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 B v3y D=6.b H=3.2 (1)
5 226-57209 WIPER LINE, A UEONETY VI (D
B 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW ORAREIN BT (1)
7 - 229-562056 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR PAN A VY - (0
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING F4n* —n' % (1)
9 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 myRrFYh 11/64-40 (1)

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 4R -1 AA (1)

1i 229-56007 WIPER RURBER B T{n° 1" 5B (n

12 400-30956 WIPER _SOLENOID PN PV I (1)

13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT VAN =YL N TS (1)

14 HA-000590G-00  POWER SWITCH FRlVE MV ES 3 (1)

ib HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE o=l vEy 17-0.16 0 (0.04)

16 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23Y &p7TA{ya- (1.04)

17 * 400-42i51 WIPER SOLENOID_BASE PAN =YL A -3 (1

18 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW ¥ RNy (3)

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR VELSRL V5 (1)

20 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v yayaYh {2)

21 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FA* 33 M5 L=8 2

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nYHIFYL 9/64-40 1

23 SD-0500361-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 4 vy D=5H H=3 i

24 400-28797 ASSY WIPER_LINK 2 VEE VLY 1

2b 400-28799 ASSY WIPER BASE 74nt =R A {3 1

26 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=8 a¥h&7ra b MBX0.7 L=8 2

27 * RE-0300000-KE0  E-RING 3 Eb 4hAY 3 2

28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT VRSV A 1

29 % SS-7090610-59 SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ L3Ry 9/64-40 1=6 2.

30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3,7X8X1 vI3d 3 3, 7X8X1 2

31 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8" TAN - 1

32 01 102-09500 WIPER vin - 1

33 01 102-098807 WIPER VAL 1

34 01 102-09%06 WIPER 740 - 1

35 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 v A x ak avh Mb 2

36 * WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER SET A T 2

NOTE (3E%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS & PR



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

il BEAR

19 -



BEF, NO__ NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION. ... vy A A Qty
i 400-28689 SCREW ¥ 1
2 40034526 OIL_TANK_ASM, o VPR 1
3 400-34649 OIL_TANK_PLATE ARV B 1
4 SL-6040882-TN BOLT 0 PRI HE b 2
5 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oIy 1
(] RG-2192001-00 RUBBER RING 0T T
7 400-28708 ASSY_FLOATER 7R-443% 1
8 400-36167 0IL_GAGE Ay -y 1
9 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M&6X0,8 L=10 m¥E47HE Ar M5R0.8 =10 2

10 * WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10%0.8 ¢34 ) % 5.5X10X0,8 2
T TIE- 90007 TUEE Fa-7' 048
12 236-28306 PI1PE STCPPER A AT 47 bAA 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER P VAR o !
14 236-28002 PLUNGER SPRING IV -G 9
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW IV =AY 2

TE RO-0481901-00 KUBEER RING WERZH P

17 400-28773 BOX_COVER ¥ yFATA 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING FwyATAN vRY 1
19 3M-4051255-5P SCREN. M5 L=12 ARV M5 L=12 2
0 235-30106 TURE B #1-7"B 0.2

il Z36-499405 FIPE STOPPER B A7 FAB i

22 406-28075 LUBRICATING_INLET ¥apaTy 1

23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥apaavEyy7” 1

24 RO-0481501-00 RYBBER RING oy 1

25 # 400-42287 ASSY CIL_FILTER R b7 hE-233F 1
78 235-30601 OTL FILTER JGINT FIRFNE-F a{vh &3]
a7 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B n {7 bAB (2)
28 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7" B (0.035)
29 436-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. AARTARR-Y VR (PR (9
30 236-29308 PIPE STOPPER A N AT MRA 1
K1 235-30007 TUBE Fa-7 .08
32 % 400-42286 ASSY OTL_FILTER L TR hA-p3eR ) 1
13 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT FANF4BE-T 2{vh (1
44 236-20405 PIPE STOPPER B A {7 MR (N
5 236-30106 TUBE B F1-7'B (0.042)
36 23630650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASK, AR IR VR (73] D
a7 236-20206 PIPE STOPPER 4 AT bAA i
38 236-30007 TUBE . F2-7" 0,06
39 400-16748 TUBE_HOLDER nt 47t Et 1
A SM-B040602-~TP SCREW M4 L=6 ngRy7 IR A M4XC. T L=6 1
| 400~ 34246 OIL_SIGHT WINDOW 77 G/F Fir |
42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING orvy 1
43 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR REVAN a2 b S 513 1
44 400-32804 BASE FTFTYN AR 1
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND iy Vb 3
0 00-35604 LUBHICATING (UIDE EVFAE TV I
47 SM-6040650-TP SCREW v3ky M4 L=6 1
48 N§-61103106-SP NUT 13/64-40 mrhydyy 11/64-40 1
49 235-40305 FLUATER CASE CAP PERLEVEST Y 1
50 236-30007 TURE Fa-7" 0,23
51 T0T-26803 OTL TURE HULDER AT A 3
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.2
53 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.38
84 236-30007 TUBE . Fa-T 0.07
55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_0IL_WICK LEFT ¥ payan {I-yrIea ) 1
fi A00- 32406 ATSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_RIGHT FPEapan {1-vFiEE i
57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa a3y M5 L=§ 2
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L4 vy B 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET n kY 2
80 5Q-0000401-MZ CONKECTING SCREW F1-7 LISy 1
Kl 00-36333 TUCITON Fanify 1
52 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING (374 1
53 % S4-6040665-TP SCREW M4 L=§ boa3yt M4 L=6 2
84 * 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR TR %A 4
65 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 0,28
B/ 735~ 30007 TUBE Fa~7 [{PRE]
a7 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" .06
68 23G6-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0,03
69 962-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Tah2ayyhA 1
70 WP-0430800-SD WASHER ¥4 b8 B kI AT N 1
71 SH-6041G02-T7 SCREW Maxo. 7 L=16 EyAZT R IF MEXC. 7 1=1% 1
72 B1834-512-000 CIL ADJUSTIRG SCREW ayg- FI-LIRY 1
73 226-03708 FELT 7Thh 1
74 400-40809 OIL JOINT AT 2 I
75 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7" B 0,02
76 FIN Y SPRING_BUOK IS 1
77 SK-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 a3y MB L=6 1
78 WP-0520656-8A WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 g5 4 7 6.2X8.6X0.6 1
78 SM-4055001-8F SCREW ¥5 1=50 $am 3y MBX0,8 L=50 1
a0 WP-0531600-80 WASHER ¥5 ey i b ATh ME !
) A00-420886 CAP TRy 1
82 # 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE 28y ALY 1
23 % 400-41579 01L_SHIELD_PLATE 2h T A 1

e B0 -



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
OV b A RBESRERR

NOTE (#Ef2)

01,, .. FOR JE

JER

i 400-33409 ASSY_BELT COVER ENDAY LT 1
2 400-29905 BELT COVER A AARBRT A (1
3 8¥-4062001-5C SCREW M8 L=20 Fat 3y M6 L=20 {2)
4 SM-4061601-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 #a*235% MBX0.8 L=16 (1)
5 WS-0521010-EN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2%1 KXy 3 5.2X8, 2K1 (1)
B WE 0531001 8¢ TASAER RIS RIS ()]
7 WE-0641600-8C WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 |57 48 A (2]
a 400-34367 ASSY BELT_COVER_B A ORRAt -BrY 1
9 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL, AR -B{RRT 9D {1}
10 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM, A BRA -B7ACIR) (1)
TT 725-33600 EELT COVER B R RRIRTCR [§);
12 $K-3412000-5C WOGD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IAELEY D=4, L=20 (2}
13 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5%10.5X1 v5¥ 4t 3 5X10.5X1 {2}
14 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. AheEYpF (Y i) 1
15 §5-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 FnE¥ 11/64-40 L= (1}
15 T29-28507 TRREAD TENSTON DISK RSEI S 23
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFEVIN F (L
18- 229-28808 JUT AT EVRA (1)
19 $8-7110350- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 w53y 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (n
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE E4¥ 23 ATHI4S (1)
T 709-58303 TORTROL KUBBER F a4 [@9]
22 249-28105 BOBRIN PRESSER v vAte (1)
23 §9-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 4 vy D=4.0 H=2,6 (1
24 $8-7081310-8F SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 IIIFY 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1
25 88-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pARY 11/64-40 L=5 $9]
75 A0 28501 THREAT TENSIOR FOST BASE TR LT ey Ox 4 93]
a7 01 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASH. APRIIF(SYT B) i
28 226-21056 TENSTCN BAR BASE IR FRIYE S (PP ) n
29 §8-7110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TATRY 11/64-40 1=7.8 {1)
30 239-28907 THREAD TENSTON DISK {pfavyd 7 (4)
T T2 I9004 THREAD TERSTOR SPRING {FFETIR R (2]
k¥ 229-288038 ruT {pFITYI b (2}
33 $8-4110515-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fam 3yt 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING FLATE 4% 27 Apdzia (1
35 229-28303 CONTROT, RUBBER ¥4% 23" A (1
B 736 21106 EORETR FRESIER VAR Ry,
37 $D-0480251-8P HINGE SCREW D=d.9 H=2.6 A vy D=4.9 H=2.6 (L
34 WE-0480856-3P WASHER 4,88 .4%0.8 LAt bk 4.8%8.4%0.8 D
39 S4-8040F02-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=5 PR M4XD.T L=5 (n
46 85-7081310-SP SCREF 1/8-44 L=12.5 IR 1/8-44 L=12.5 §Y



12.BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
R AR

1 400-52107 ASSY BOTTOM_COVER A bR ~AYR 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER M - (1)
3 400-34853 CONNECTING ROD ASM EE T ATV 43 (N
4 229-32107 KNFE LIFTING ROTATING ARM L T B FVE (0
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 aYRrFYL M6 192 (2)
8 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M8 L=30 PAZY )
7 400-25191 KNEE PRESS_ROD Py 77y » (1
g 229-32206 SPRING bR T BLFYRE N (n)
9 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION pE7 I A (4)
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. bE FRAFY ARIRERE (23) (1)
i1 220-32404 RRACKET v TFAT Y ARy (L
12 229-34707 SCREW EE TRAFY ABIVIUT VARY (2)
13 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef 4847 10 (1)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 bk Ah 1
15 01  229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ¥ 7R3 1
16 229-34301 ENEE DAL PLATE SUPPORT v 7R At (1)
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L3 Fr{AT A (u
8 2929-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER L TFLAINT - (1
19 229-34608 ENEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT by TREFY 2 (1)
20 SM-0061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyarE A M8 L=12 (n
21 229-34202 ENAE PAD PLATE (SASE. 1)
NOTE (#32) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS @



13. AKDEVICE COMPONENTS

15—

el

18

o

[



REF, KO ROTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION [ A Qty

1 400-36221 ASSY AK DEVICE ARY9FIR 1
2 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE Y AEFYT Y (1)
3 §p-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 4 viy D=8 H=3.5 (1)
4 400-30962 SOLENOID_LINK LA Yk (1)
5 NS~6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n¥hrFYh 15/64-28 (n
6 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 W3Ry 3/16-28 1=14 %))
7 ' GAK-33027000  SOLENCID ARM 4N 95 B (1)
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SEAFT P2 AN A (1
9 400-36223 ASSY REAR PLATE MSEEVES (1N
10 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER [ S {2)
11 NS-6150440-5P  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrF9h 15/64-28 )
12 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER Y3 b3 10.2X18XK1 (2)
13 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ed AhAY 7 (1)
14 GAK-A18300B0  AK SOLENOTD ASH.,B AKYL M (23)B (1)
15 400-30954 SHAFT PIN b 7y 3k ey 1
16 RE-050D000-K0  E-RING EF AMAT 5 1

~ 94 _



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

& R

P
1

kY

T~

Er]
[



REF KO _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . __] DESCRIPTION . LA oty
1 - 181-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, APAFYIE(23) i
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASK, {haFYE (43) (2)
3 220-30507 SPOOL REST ARM ThaFns (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT MR wyAYT (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP ADAFE kT 1 A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING RO, UPPER TMEEF 7 (T 6
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MEFF by 7 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE ADNEFANT Y H (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMFAMTVHI (3504 4 (1)

10 131-68108 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AT YT (1

11 131-68208 THREAD STAKDING GUIDE ARM BASE PAFINTY DT &2 4 (1)

12 229-30308 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AT T (34) (1)

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1PETVH A (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AhvRhg (4)

15 229~30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION APYRYSY Fyyay (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST FISE A (4)

17 SM-6061610-8C  SCREW M6 L=16 bFazy M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRYT M L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 neEsFIh M (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 FAT XY MAX0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 m¥hy+yh M4X0,7 232 (2)

22 SM-4041201-5C  SCREW M4 L=12 Farddy M4 L=12 {10

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT2FY MAX0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 mYRsFY MAXD .7 231 (2

25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2,6 %2 R {2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N3k 16.4526.6%3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 pyFFFYs M16X1.5 1v2 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayyrFyy Mb (4)

29 WS-0510002-XKN  SPRING WASHER NI AR BU1K9.2X1.3 (4)

- 2



15. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTES

8 s
ol L
}‘ -
:
| © ¢
| 0 © ¢
|
| 5—] |
| 16 2
:
!
5
|

25
17~20 %
o e
!
s .
Wy e -
LM-_-——_J £ -t




REF,NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNo, D ESCRIPTION . _____. | S S qty
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASM P AEANINE LR 1
2 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YhEsRY D=4.8 L=25 (2}
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 FE (n
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD L 7 AYE Y (1)
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VAR AV L (n
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE N2 CET)) @)
i 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b3 - (30 (0
8 BO101-490-008  DRIVER IS (0
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 ByasLyF(1.5) (0

16 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 2RIV VF(2.5) (0
1T % BO141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE ATk - Av F (& 1) (1
12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) Ane F(EX6) (1)
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) Vb #20° F(I20) 748 (1)
14 262-33700 WRERCH (10%11) Vadd #72n° F(Ya%) 10411 (1
156 260-34702 WRENCH (14Xi1) Vaf)® $20° F(4 4) 14411 (0
16 WE-0501016-SC  WASHER hX10,5XI t3¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 )
17 04 MDP-50GOB1OC2 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 M) DPX5 #10-2 1
16 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 2
19 05 MDP-5006B2102 DPX5#21-2 NDPY5121-2 1
207 06 MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 A)DPX5#9-2 1
21vr 01 226-53802 SEFET FHFYE TIY-h i
22v¢ 01 101-11508 ° SPRING Pyl YN |
23+ 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE ROBBIN aETITANAL ey 2
24y 02 BY117-051-000  RBOBBIN Frey 2
25 229-233008 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE RSt - (8 ) 1
26 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 Y SR - 1
27 BY121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. TRy 43 1
28 MML-007606CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 ¥ a-%vyVALMT 1
29 400~35873 FILTER B 7¢14-B 1

30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASK, IR Ry (93) 1

31 225-26000 RUBBER CUSHIDN TAEVY ¥ 2y

32 228-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION M7 FFET AT {2)

13 228-26208 NATIL T AEYY ¥ hEE (8)

34 226-26505 WASHER M=V 2)

a5 229-26356 HINGE COMPL, (e (2)

36 07 CHM-6001002-01  WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {Y¥7aA-Yay ¥-t 2

37 08  400-37488 SHEET TP -RE¥ye T Fa0{y-b 1

38 400-30768 OIL_FILTER F N7 IR i

39 400-36428 ASSY FILTER A TN~ ~3 1

40% 400-36125 FILTER 7414 (N

41 *09  236-40006 SHEET I7-3¥5vy 7" Far{y-h 1

NOTE (#EED 01....FOR LE-3528-7 LH-3528-7F8

02....FOR LH-3528

¢3....TYPE §
04, .. TYPEF
05.... TIPE G
06....TYPE A
07....TOR JE

08....FOR CHINA
09....EXCEPT CHIRA

o
20

LH-25288
Sk
LR
Gk
AdL##
JEA
FH
% R <



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-3528)
Ry —URE—BER (1) (LH-3528/)

Needla gaugs size Pressar foatl asm. g:;::;rgz;g?
4 & Boa il : Mgailef
(Tip-dividegd) [(Tip-divided) | (Lowar feed)
(BBARHR) {BBExRMN) (T#Y) ,_E. E
E E . N
et e | R
o o o™ [
| L g2 | BN | RE
inch| mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Fart Na, Fart No.
A /0] 2.4| 226-37557
R 18 | a.2] 226-37888 400-35894 103-91852 226-27251 226-47051
[ Ss00 4,0f 226-37755 400-35897 el
n 34l 4.8 226-37854 226-40353 228-16557 103-92058 206-27350 226-47150
E Ti30| 5.8 286-40452 226-274589 226-47259
F 1/4 | 6.4] 226-38050 226-40551 208-16755 103-92256 226-27558 226-47358
G 892 7.1 226-38258 228-40759 - 228-27657 226-47457
H S5/g| 7.91 226-38357 226-40858 228-16953 226-27756 226-47556
K 3,9 { 8.5] 226-38456 206-40957 288-17050
W 181111 226-41054 400-33941
L /2 (12.7] 226-38752 226-41252 103:92751
i 54 115,79 226-41851 ——
N 34 1181 226-38951 226-41450 400-33947 103-930586
P 7ry f22.2] 225-38157 226-41658 228-44450
a 1 |26.4 226-38258 208-41757 . 2728-4455%
R [1-trgl28.8| =226-39358 226-41856 400-33953
5 [|1-tral31.8] 228-39454 20E-41855 e
T {1-8-g/34.8 226-42052
U [1-Tra|38.,1 228-42151
A *
Stitch spea, F p. o F{F-3" #ih
$
B it & P L *
TRY e
Meedls gauge size| Throat plate | 'hroat piate Throat plate
fwith Taping) (Lower feed)
A it 8 ¥OE(GG-70 1) % E(TEY)
| |1 e
S
inchi{ mm Ffart No. Fart Ho. Part No.
A 3/0] 2.4 226-25008
B tyg | 3,2 228-25107 226-28002 208-45200
G 5-93{ 4.0] =208-2520% I
D 818 4.8| =228-25305 226-28200 228-45408
E Tra0] 5,61 226-25404 526-28300 o
F 2y | 6.4f 226-25603 226-28408 228-45808
G S0l 7.1 226-25602 226-28507 e
H Bagl 7.9] 226-25701 226-28606 I
K 3sg | 9.5 226-25800
W Ta6l11,10 226-25909 o e :
L g |12.7] 228-26008 e B 228-458109
[ 5/ [15.080 ©226-26105 e
N 34 1191 226-26204 T e 228-46307
P Trg iog.2| 226-2830%8 T 228- 46406
g 1 (B5.4| 226-2840% e L T | 272845505
R [1-1/8j28.6| 225-28507 T i el
8 l1-ir4l31.8] 206-286600 e — e
T N-3r534.9 226-2670% P —
U J1-1sp38, 1| 226-28808 el R
Stitch 5pac.__E._.~ Spac, common Spec. commen
S
2 B p BB YR i B 4 &
P 7

W%

jTEY e

]

;
1



17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528)

whon 'P~_‘-’ =
ﬁﬁ}f THEs-ER (2) (LH-3528H)
Maadle gauge size Foad Dog
¥ & 7 0om
{Opticon)
(#3' ¥52}
1,15
9 A
Gode Wi
a-t; o I
#1.4
inch] mm Part No, Part No. Part No. Part Ke.
A 30 2.4 400-33714
B irg | 3.2 A200-33716 400-35483 400-33583
¢ 540 4.0 400-33716 400- 25784
D 346 4.8 400-33718 400-35884 400-33584 400-25785 B1613-512-DOH 400-25801
E 42| 5.8 400 -38385 40C-33585 400-257886
F 144 1 8.4 400-33720 400-35388 400-33556 400-25787 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803
G 9ap] 7.1 400-33722 400-35887 400-38567 400-25788
B 545 7.9 400-33723 400-35388 400-33568 400-25789 B1613~512-HoH 400258058
X 3s5 | 0.8 400-33724 400-257990 B1613-512-K0H 400-25808
[ Taglir.i 400-25791 B1613-512-WOH 400-25807
L 1/ [12,7 400-33727 400-25792
|4 S48 [15.8 400-25793
N 34 1191 400-33728 400-25794 B1613-512-ROH 400-25810
P 78 |22.2 400-33731 400-2579%
[t} 1 |25.4 400-337232 400-25796
R Nh-isgleg. e 400-33733 400-25797 Bi613-512-ROH 400-25813
5 n-Trglst.a 400-33734 400-25798
T |1-3rglas, 9 400-25799
U 1-lsafag 400-25800
A *
Stitceh spec. F ¥ *
) 8 *
BB G e %
ikl
Needle gauge size Faed Bog Needie clamp asnf Sliding plate Sliding plate §fiding plate asm,
- (Lower feed) asm . (Laft) asm.(Right} (Front)
5 B 29 B(FRY) t B 4 BVE{E)E BIR(E)E BUR(H)E
Gode 3 E
a-p
inch{ mn Part Nao. Part HKeo. Part Nao. Part No. Part Ha, Part Mo,
A G2 2.4 400-35675
B gl 3,2 232-05107 400-26027
[ S0l 4.0 400-2602¢
] 31.| 4.8 232-053505 400-26031
E /33| 5.6 400-26033
F 174 | 6.4 232-05503 400-26035 226-01058 226-00555
G 943 7.1 400-26037
H BAagl 7.9 400-26039
K 3.8 | 8.8 il 400-26041
W Tag/11.1 ” 400-26043 400-42874 232-06709
L 15912, 7 228-48105 400-26045
M |5 15,9 400-26047 226-01157 226-00654
N G4 18,1 228-48303 400-26049
P Try |22.2 228-45402 400-26041
Q P26, 4 7 228-48501 400-26053 226-01258 226-00753
R N-lrglzg.sf o 400-26055
S N-1-4031.8 ~ 400-28057
T |1-3-gi34. 8 400-26059 226-01555 226-00852
U N-1r9i3s.1 e 400-28081
A
Stitch spec.| Spec. comman | Spec. common | Spec. common | Spec. comman #(F-o" &)
5
g% o t &% £ & [ | ft % £ & [ |
THY & Ww
*)



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-~7)
RV G — %R (LH-3528~-TH)

Nesdle gaugs size Throat plate Needls clamp asm, Feed dog
om & TR S
(Option)
1.7 [(#7 way) 1.7
Gnde_ o L)
3~}
’L—-Lg ® #2.4
2.2mm
inch me fart Na. Part Ne. Part Na. Fart No. Part Hao.
B 178 1.2 400-33881 400-26027 400-35890
C S/32 ] 4.0 400-12548% 400-26029 40025817
D 3150 4.8 400-25490 400-26031 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831
E- | 7/32; 5.% 400-234901 400-26033 400-25818
F 1/4 6.4 400-25492 400-26035 400-26715 400-35892 400-25833
G 9r/991 7.1 400-25483 400-26037 400-25820
H 5/960 7.9 400-25494 400-26038% 400-25821
K 38 9.5 400-25485 A00-28041 400-25822
[} T/g] 111
L t/g (12,7 400-254E8 400-26043 400-25824 400-35894 51 400-25838
L] S/8 | 15.9 400-25489 400-268047 400-25825
N 3.4 | 1901 400-25500 400-268048 400-25828
P /g | 22,2 400-25%502 400-28051 400-25827
a | 1 25,4 400-25503 400-26053 400-25828
R 1-1/g] 28,8 400-25504 400-26055 400-25829
8§ |1-1/4) 31.8 400-25503 400-26057 400-25830 | P
Stiteh spea, 5 Spec. common Spec. commaon ﬁ
g i ¢ G e AR B X B * oo
Meedle gauge size Presser foot asm. Sliding pfate asm. | S1iding plate asm. | §liding plate asm,
flLaft) (Right) {Front)
OB ood atd) RUR(E) A RUE(E)H RUE(E) &
(Tip-gividad) (Tip-dividad) ' '
(BHARTNL) (BBEL%EN)
Codea E E
I-b ;-»l-—f-u = o «
inch nR Part Ne. Part No. Fart Ha. Fart Ho. Part He.
! 148 3.2 400-35898 —
¢ 5/32| 4.0 400-35897 T
b 3/y| 4.8 226-40353 228-16657
E 7732 5.8 226-40452
F L 6.4 226-40551 228-16755 400-25247 400-25235
G /3210 71 226-40759 e X
H 5167 7.9 226-40858
K 378 8.5 226-40957
400-42880
W TArg| 111 e
L /g | 12.7 226-41252 . 228-17159
M Ssg L 15.89 226-41363 ” 400-25248 400-252386
N 39 L1801 226-41450 .
P Trgojozr.n 226-41658 e
a 1 25,4 226-41757 / 400-25249 400-25239
R i1-tr/g| 28,8 226-41858 -
g 1-1/40 318 226-41855 //""’ 400-25250 400-25240 _
Stitch spec. 8 ﬁv Spac. comaon Sper. common Jpes. cammon
84 B G k-3 ft & # B £ B EE




19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
IEEERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev,No,

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with gach other:

in this case,sven obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
pniace your orders,

TEEFN, #%Rev. No . HETBE(EEW,
WANLREALDVEEORAL, BIBREN:-RETE, TEXTEET,
40036442

No,1446-02]* ‘Rev,No.

xA:Added partsBiEE/D:0Obsoleted partsHBFRE/E:ErratumilE

( Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.lPageRe¥f, Parts No,
* MNo. | H No, & & * |No, | B INo. & i3
D| 01 2 1 SM-4050855-SP Al 02 2 1/8M-4051055-5P
p| ot 2| 39[{400-31358 Al 02 21 39|400-42880
D| 01 2| 40]400-34931 AL D2 2| 40|400-42874
D | 01 2| 67 |SM-4051255-5P A| 02 2| 67|SM-4051055-SP
D! 01 2| 71|TA-1050504-R0O Al o2 21 71|TA-1080402-R0O
D01 2| 72 |TA-1050504-R0 .
Di 0t 4| 20|5M-8060612-TP A| 02 £ 20|SM-B6061010-TP
D[ Ot1 4| 29!SH-8061612-TP Al 02 41 29|5M-8061550-TFP
Dl 0t 4| 46]8B-1200002-00 AL 02 4| 46 SB-1200020-00
D! 01 4| 52 B1438-512-A00 A 02 4. 52:226-06206
Al 02 4| 53|226-06305
Al D2 4] 55|226-07709
01 4| 53/B1438-512-B00 Al o2 4| 56|B1438-512-B0C
D| 01 4! 54 |B1438-512-C00 Al 02 4| B54/226-07600
Al 02 41 57 |226-07808
Al 02 47 5822607907
A| 02 4| 5922606404
D| 01 41 71/8%-6061802-TP Al o2 4| 71|sM-6062502-TP
pD| 01 5 5400-22427 Al 02 § 5|400-52366
Dl ot 6 6/229-45703 A 02 6 61110-72402
D | 0% 6| 45 |B3118-552-AC0 Al 02 6| 45{B3118-552-D00
D| 01 6| 46{B3118-552-F00 Al o2 6] 46 |B3118-415-000
A 02 8! 161400-36686
Al 02 8| 17|400-36687
Al o2 §| 18|226-12105
A 02 8| 19/400-36688 B
A 02 8! 20i228-122014
A 02 8| 21/400-36689
Al 02 §; 22{226-12303 |
Al 02 8| 23|226-12402 L
A 02 8| 24{400-12085
AL 02 g! 25|101-12802
4| 02 8| 268/101-10609
Al 02 g: 27[101-10500C B
A 02 a| 281101-12803 -
L Al 02 8| 28[110-15906 )




Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.,PageRefT. Parts MNo,
No., [ B [No i) & # No. | E INo. &
Al 02 B| 30|TA-0290301-40
Dot Bl 26(400-16748 Al 02 8| 87)400-42141
D[ a1 8 30|400-28494
D | 01 8| 62 |SM-8060612-TFP AL 02 8] 62 SM-8060610-TF
D 01 10 60 SM-40510565-S8SP A 02 10 60| SM-705608560~TP
Al 02 10{ 91 BT-0500300-EA
D | 01 12 28(2298-44508
A 02 12+ 28|228-07408
b 01 12 44 1 SM-6040552-TP A 02 12 44| 8SW-4040655-3°F
A 02 12 461400-50314
A 02 12 47 15M-4040855-8P
D | 01 141 51400-17033 A 02 14| 51,400-443983
D 01 14 57 SM-9051003-5D A 02 14 57 184-905612023-CP
D 01 14 61 |SM-8060612-TP A 02 14 61|SM-806101T0-TFP
Al 02 14] 66|WP-0531000-58D
Dl o1 18] t71226-57100 Al 027} 18 171400-42151
D | 01 18] 27 /RE-0320000-K0 Al D2 18| 27 |RE-0300000-KO
D01 18 29158-3080520-8P ALl 02 18 29 |88-7090610-58°P
A| 02 18| 36 |WS-0410002-KP
D o1 20 25 1400-22449 Al 02 20 25 | 400-42287
D c1 20 32, 400-22450 Al 02 20 32| 400-42286
D 1 20 63 | D2112-555-B00
A 02 20| 53 |S4M-6040655-TF
D g1 20 641137~865807 Al 02 20 64(1236-26504
Al D2 20| 82|400-41578
A 02 20 83|400-41579
D 61 28 1114060-36707 Al 02 28 11(B91471-372-000
Al D2 28| 41,236-400086




PARTS

NUMERICAL INDEX OF %3
PART ¥NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF FPART NO PAGE REF
X H N0 B 2 N0 BE H N B HE N
BT-0500300-EA- 10 91 MDP-500B1002 28 17 SH-1030501-SK 14 44 SM-6850400-SP 14 B3
B1104-051-000 2 28 MDP-600B1400 4 64 SM-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-7050850-TP 10 48
B1118-512-0C00-A 6 40 | MDP-500B1402 28 18 SN-1040750-TP 2 26 SM-7060850-TF 10 60
B1438-512-R00 4 b6 MDP-500B2102 28 18 SK-1040760-TP 2 30 SM-8030312-TP 14 54
B1501-581-000 12 37 | MML-007G0OCA 28 28 SM-2040750-TF 2 32 SM-8CG31612-TP 10 77
B1505-227-T00-4 12 36 M4002-110-000 4 26 SK-Z2040750-TP 10 53 SM-8040402-TP 2 23
B1521-555-000 12 2 SM-4031501-8C 16 8 SM-8040412-TP ¢ 23
B1636-581-B00 10 33 NM-6030001-5C 14 7 SN-4040601-8C 14 b SM-8040412-TP 14 76
B1653-470-000 10 24 NM-6030001-8SN 10 7¢ SN-4040655-8P 10 31 SM-8040502-TP 21 39
B1820-563-000 8§ 32 NM-6040001-SP 10 6¢ SK-4040655-8P 12 44 SM-8040612-TP 10 38
B1821-051-000 8§ 33 NM-6040002-5E 26 21 SM-4040855-SP 12 47 SM-8050412-TP 2 19
BE1822-061-000 8§ 3 NM-6040002-SE 26 24 S¥-4041001-SC 26 20 SM-80560412-TP 10 1l
B1823-051-C00 § bh NM-6050001-SE Zo 19 SM-40410565-8P 2 48 SM-8050412-TP 16 48
B1834-512-000 20 72 NM-6050001-SE 26 28 SM-4041055-SP 4 84 SM-8050612-TP 6 A48
B3111-126-CG00 6 33 NM-6050001-3P 10 28 SM-4041201-SC 26 22 SM-8050612-TP 2 18
B3115-562-000 6 32 NM-6050001-8P 10 89 SM-4041655-8P 16 7 SM-8051002-TP g8 39
B3118-415-000 6 46 NM-6050001-8P 16 37 SM~4042001-SC 26 23 SM-8060550-TPF & 75
B3118-552-D00 6 45 NM-6060001-CP 10 b4 SH-4060655-SP § 53 SM-8060552-Tp 4 14
B3120-125-000 6 34 NM-8060001-3E 22 5 S§M-406065b-SP 10 85 SM-8060552-TP 10 81
B3126-012-000 6 3b NK-6060003-SC 14 18 SH-4050655-8P 20 57 SM-8060610-TP 8 62
B3132-552-000 6. 38 NM-6160511-SE 26 27 SM-4050655-8P 26 77 SM-8060612-TP 4 9
B3214-047-000 6 8 NS-6080210-8P 6 50 SH~4050855-SP 2 4 SM-8060612-TP 4 15
B3517-008-000 20 43 NS-60%0310-SP 15 22 SM-4050855-SP 2 6 SM-8060612-TP 4 38
B3525-357-000 20 58 NS-6110310-8P 6 51 SM-4050855-8P 6 57 SM-8060612-TP 4 40
B3534-012-000 20 59 NS-6110310-8P 18 9 SM-40608565-8P 8 85 SM-8060612-TP § b
B3538-112-000 14 63 NS-6110310-5P 20 48 SM-4060855-SP 14 14 SM-8060612-TF 8 49
B9101-490-000 = 28 8 NS-6110420-8P 8 54 SM-4050855-SP 14 26 SM-8060612-TP g8 70
BO117-051-000 8 b8 NS-6150310-SP 24 5 SM-4050855-SP 16 14 SM-8060612-TP 8 72
B9117-051-000 28 24 NS-6150440-SP 24 11 SM-4050855-SP 18 21 SM-8060612-TP 14 44
B9121-012-0A0 28 27 NS-6620310-SP 1227 SK-4051065-8p 2 I SM-8060812-TP 4 45
B9141-372-000 28 11 SK-4051066-SP 267 SM-8061010-TP 14 61
PS-0300122-KH 10 30 SM-4051256-8P 10 27 SM-8061550-TP 4 22
CM-1001000-01 2 b4 PT-0502700-5S0 4 51 SH-4051255-SP 20 19 SM-8061550-TP 4 29
CM-2001001-0% 2 69 SH-4051405-SE 26 18 SM-8063012-TR 22 6
CM-2001001-02 2 068 RC-06b0811-KP 14 3 SM-4051601-SC 2t 4 SM-8081652-TP 4 17
CM~2002002-01 2 52 RE-030C0C0-E0 8 27 SH-4055001 ~8F 20 79 SM-9040603-5C 2 28
CM-2002002-02 2 53 RE-0400000-K0 i6 23 SM-4062001-8C 21 3 SM-9050850~-3P 14 21
CM-3002000-01 2 70 RE-0500004-K0 i2 10 SH-6030672-TP 10 34 SM-9050850-SP 14 31
CM-3002001-4A1 2 49 RE-0500004-K0 12 13 SH-6040652-TP 2 63 SM-9051203-CP 14 57
CM-3011001-01 2 5B RE-0500000-K0 24 16 SM-6040552-TP 14 64 SM-9061203-SE 2220
CH-3011001-02 2 55 RE-0600000-K0 14 11 SM-6040602-TP 12 T SM-8061853-SR 22 14
CM-6001002-01 28 36 RE-070000C-KO 24 13 SH-6040602-TP 20 40 SQ-0000401-MZ 20 60
CQ-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0900000-K0 10 13 SM-6040650-TP 20 47 SQ-2050453-MZ 8§ M
CQ-2020000-00 4 5 RE-1000000-K0 22 13 SM-6040655-TP 2 3 SQ-2050453-MZ 8 BB
CR-2020000-00 § 37 R0O-0371801-00 123 SM-60406565-TP 20 63 SQ-2060451-MZ 8 60
CQ-2020000-00 8§ 38 R0O-0371801-00 20 62 SM-6041602-TP 20 71 85-10806520-TP 14 47
C@-2520000-00 4 7 RO-0442401-00 8 88 SH-6050G650-TP 10 71 88-4110615-3P 21 16
CQ-2520000-00 4 8§ RO-0481001-00 20 16 SN-6050650-TP 16 35 88-4110615-SP 21 33
CQ-3030000-00 - 4 12 RO-0481801-00 20 24 SK-6050800-SP 10 1 S58-4110615-SP 16 - 3
R0O-0801602-0C 2 66 S¥-6050800-SP 10 21 58-4110715-3P 12 28
D2112-555-B00 2 3 RO-0982401-00 20 5 SM-6050800-5P 10 61 S8-4111215-8p 12 31
D2464-555-B00 16 22 RO-1952401-00 20 42 SK-6060802-TP 18 26 $8-5091020-SP 6 48
D3128-555-D00 6 36 R0O-2192001-00 20 & S¥-6051000-SP 10 14 85-6090520-SP 6 b3
D3129-555-D00 6 37 RO-2573501-00 8 73 SM-6051002-TP 4 68 855-6090580-TP 14 48
D3163-555-B00-A 12 30 SH-6061002-TP 20 9 58-6090810-TP 8 35
D3164-555-B00 12 45 SB-1200020-00 4 46 SM-6051202-TP 14 34 S§S-6111210-SP 4 30
SBE-1200025-00 4 37 SM-6051202-TP 14 37 55-6121860-8SP 1019
FA-9500B01-00 14 &89 5D-0470316-TP 6 47 SM-6051400-SP 10 41 35-5153040-SP 8 4z
EA-8500B01-00 20 45 SD-0490261-3P 21 23 SH-6051600-SP 4 7h 85-7081310-Sp 21 24
EA-8502B02-00 2 62 SD-0490261-5P 21 37 SH-6051600-SP 10 6 §8-7081310-8P 21 40
SD-0500301-50 18 23 SM-6051600-SP 10- 62 S$S-7000610-3P 18 29
GAK-A18300GB0 24 14 8D-0640357-TP 12 14 SM-6051600-5P 10 74 §S-7080910-TP 12 43
GAK-33027000 24 7 SD-0650321-TF 18 4 SM-6051850-TP 10 83 58-7110360-8P 21 18
Sb-0700328-TP 16 34 SK-6052602-TP 14 62 S§S-7110710-5P 16 15
HA-0005500-00 18 14 SD-0700346-TP 4 85 SH-60608C0-8P 2 12 S8-7110840-8¢ 21 28
HA-0019000-00 16 10 SD-0800352-5P 243 SH-6060800-8P 1239 §8~-T121410-TP 24 i
HK-0346101-40 16 38 SD-080083566-TPF 12 15 SM-6061002-TP 16 24 §S-8090670-8P 6 19
HE-0348400-0B 16 13 SD-0800426-TP 0 4 SH-60631010-TF 4 20 S5-8080670-8P 6 20
HK-0346400-0B 16 19 SD-0900706-TP 10 55 SH-6061150-TP 10 29 §8-8080670-8P 6 39
JK~-0346400-0B - 18 20 SK-3412000-8C 21 12 SH-6061200-5P 14 28 5S-8110410-TF 2 76
HW-2003900-00 18 16 SK-3482501-SE 28 2 SH-6061610-5C 26 17 58-8110510-8P 21 26
HW-5000700-00 16 ] SL-4030631-8C 18 3 SM-606250Z-TP 4 71 §8-8111010-8p 6 2]
H¥-5000700-00 15 16 SL-4030641-8E 18 18 SM-6062502-TP g 50
SL~4051001-MZ 4 33 SM-6063002-TP 16 29 TA-0290301-M0 & 30
MDP-170B2100 4 G5 SL-6040882-T8 20 4 SH-6063502-TP 8 43 TA-0290301-M0 § 48
MDP-500B0902 28 20 SM-1030501-5N 14 41 SH-6750680-TP 1 25 TA-0290301-H0 g 90

o




R C A L INDEX OF PARTHS 2151
PART NO PAGE REF | PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
AE H 0 By N0 ) H KO BE X0
TA-0370301-R0 4 80 | 110-40854 14 10 | 229-26208 28 33 | 235-42418 146
TA-0490801-R0 4 42 | 110-72402 6§ 6 | 229-26356 28 35 | 236-01057 2 5
TA-0500301-R0O 4 79 | 113-05901 14 27 | 229-28505 28 34 | 236-01305 2 64
TA-0750404-RO 4 1 | 124-55607 28 9 | 229-27354 21 14 | 236-09001 12 41
TA-0750704-R0 2 72 | 124-55705 28 10 | 229-28105 21 22 | 236-09209 12 33
TA-0800504-RO 2 9 | 131-02702 4 76 | 229-28303 21 21 | 236-09605 12 6
TA-0050806-R0 2 58 | 131-60106 28 12 | 229-28303 91 35 | 2358-18804 8 7
TA-1030402-R0 2 71 | 131-67556 26 1 | 220-28402 21 20 | 236-26005 6 13
TA-1250406-R0 2 10 | 131-67903 26 8 | 229-28402 21 34 | 236-26005 6 21
TA-1250406-R0 2 11 | 131-68000 26 9 | 229-28501 21 26 | 236-26005 6 31
TA-1250406-R0 2 73 | 131-68109 26 10 | 229-28808 21 18 | 236-26054 6 10
TA-1250705-RC 2 17 | 131-68208 26 11 | 229-28808 91 32 | 236-26062 6§ 20
TA-1470704-R0 2 57 | 133-19405 10 73 | 229-28907 2 16 | 236-27458 6 30
TA-1600406-R0 2 15 229-2.8907 21 30 | 236-28803 20 13
TA-1650406-R0 2 59 | 225-29473 6 9 | 220-29004 21 17 | 236-28902 20 14
226-00555 2 37 | 229-29004 21 31 | 236-29306 20 12
WP-0350516-SD 6 55 | 226-01058 2 33 | 229-30309 26 12 | 236-29306 50 30
WP-0371016-SD & 36 | 226-03708 2 44 | 229-30408 26 6 | 236-20306 20 37
WP-0371016-SD 18 30 | 226-03708 20 73 | 229-30507 26 3 | 236-29405 20 21
WP-0430800-8D 2 50 | 226-05307 4 2 | 229-30556 25 2 | 236-29405 20 27
WP-0430800-SD 20 70 | 226-06206 4 52 | 226-30705 26 4 | 236-20405 20 34
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 | 226-06305 4 53 | 229-30804 2 16 | 236-28504 20 64
WP-0480856-SP 21 38 | 226-06404 4 59 | 229-30003 26 15 | 236-28900 2 65
WP-0G01016-SC 21 13 | 226-06800 4 66 | 229-31000 26 14 | 236-30007 20 11
WP-0G01016-SC 28 16 | 226-07800 4 54 | 229-31109 26 13 | 236-30007 20 31
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 | 226-07709 4 55 | 229-31307 26 7 | 236-30007 20 38
WP-0501016-SD 16 20 | 226-07808 4 57 | 228-31408 26 5 | 236-30007 20 50
WP-0520656-SA 10 90 | 226-07007 4 68 | 229-31804 28 3 | 236-30007 20 52
WP-0520656-SA 20 78 | 226-10307 10 8 | 229-32107 22 4 | 236-30007 20 53
WP-0531000-SD 14 22 | 226-12105 8 18 | 229-32206 22§ | 236-30007 20 54
WP-0531000-SD 14 32 | 226-12204 8 20 | 229-32404 22 11 | 236-30007 20 65
WE-0531000-SD 14 86 | 226-12303 8 22 | 229-32453 22 10 | 238-30007 20 66
WP-0531000-SD 18 35 | 226-12402 8 23 | 229-32800 3% 5 | 236-30007 20 67
WP-0531000-SD 20 80 | 226-13509 8 34 | 229-33008 28 25 | 236-30007 20 68
WP-0531001-SC 21 6 | 226-14002 § 78 | 220-33105 28 6 | 236-30106 20 20
WP-0550800-SP 4 69 | 226-14101 8 79 | 229-33204 28 7 | 236-30106 20 28
WP-0550800-SP 20 10 | 226-14200 8 80 | 229-33303 28 26 | 236-30106 20 35
WP-0612056-SD 16 31 | 226-19100 2 8 | 229-33600 2f 11 | 236-30106 20 75
WP-0621016-SD 8 44 | 226-21056 21 28 | 229-33659 21 9 | 236-30601 20 26
WP-0621016-5D 16 26 | 226-21106 21 36 | 229-33758 21 10 | 236-30601 20 33
WP-0621036-SP 24 10 | 226-21155 21 27 | 229-34202 23 21 | 236-30650 20 29
WP-0621046-SP 14 17 | 226-22401 4 10 | 229-34251 22 15 | 236-30650 20 38
WP-0641600-SC 21 7 | 226-25503 2 35 | 229-34301 22 16 | 236-39701 28 4
WP-1021016-SD 24 12 | 226-40561 12 42 | 229-34400 22 17 | 236-40008 28 41
Wp-1612616-SE 26 25 | 226-53802 8 58 | 229-34509 22 18 | 260-34702 28 15
Wp-1751616-SD 10 78 | 226-5380% 28 21 | 229-34608 22 19 | 260-34801 28 13
WS-0410002-KF 18 36 | 226-56003 10 86 | 229-34707 22 12 | 262-30409 20 69
WS-0510002-KN 26 20 | 226-56508 16 4 | 229-37965 4 32 | 262-33700 28 14
WS-0521010-KN 21 6 | 226-57209 18 5 | 229-44904 1226
§iS-0610002-KP 16 30 | 226-57308 18 8 | 228-45307 6 11 | 400-00344 20 23
WS-0631510-KP 16 25 | 226-57803 2 46 | 229-45307 6 24 | 400-04171 4 16
FS-1643202-KR 26 26 | 228-10907 4 8 | 229-45505 6 T | 400-06323 2 74
WI-0630002-KS 2 7 | 228-11301 6 41 | 229-52501 10 84 | 400-09138 18 6
228-88507 8 74 | 229-54200 16 5 | 400-09222 6 54
101-09908 8 40 | 229-01805 229 | 229-54300 16 6 | 400-10434 149
101-10500 8 27 | 229-07406 12 28 | 229-54408 16 11 | 400-11806 10 32
101- 10609 8 26 | 229-07604 12 24 | 229-54606 16 2 | 400-11526 10 68
101-11508 8 59 | 229-07703 12 35 | 229-56504 18 2 | 400-11932 1037
101-11508 28 22 | 229-07802 121 | 229-55900 18 10 | 400-11934 10 38
101-12407 8 41 | 229-08008 12§ | 228-56007 18 11 | £00-11935 o7
101-12605 8 81 | 228-20201 1215 | 229-56205 18 7 | 400-11939 i 43
101-12704 8 82 | 229-20706 2 18 | 229-57104 18 13 | 400-11946 10 35
101~12803 8 2§ | 228-21209 § 12 | 229-57203 18 18 | 400-11947 8 76
101-12902 8 25 | 229-21209 6 25 | 229-62005 6§ 28 | 400-12085 8§ 24
101-19204 16 36 | 229-21407 6 14 | 229-91400 24§ | 400-12403 14 49
101-26803 20 5l | 229-21407 6 26 | 232-03201 6 42 | 400-12404 14 58
101-61305- 16 17 | 229-21506 6 15 | 232-03300 6 44 | 400-12487 14 46
101-62600 22 9 | 229-21508 6 23 | 232-04506 4 60 | 400-12488 14 45
102-08700 18 28 | 229-21605 6 16 | 232-04805 & 61 | 400-12489 14 65
102-09203 18 31 | 229-21605 6 27 | 232-04704 4 62 | 400-12492 14 39
102-09500 18 32 | 229-21704 6 17 | 232-06709 2 75 | 400-12495 14 50
102-09807 18 33 | 229-21803 6§ 18 | 235-33805 10 42 | 400-12496 14 56
£02-09906 18 34 | 220-21803 § 22 | 235-33804 10 16 | 400-12487 1438
102- 10805 8 57 | 229-26000 28 31 | 236-32019 10 47 | 400-12503 1435
102-10805 28 23 | 229-26059 28 30 | 235-34506 10 17 | 400-12504 129
11615906 8 29 | 229-26109 28 3% | 235-40305 90 49 | 400-12505 14 19




NUMBERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
ki "__No &F 2 M BB H KO 5% H_ N
400-12505 14 30 | 400-28545 12 12 | 400-33434 12 24
400-12506 14 20 | 400-28546 12 20 | 400-33435 12 25
400-13061 8 6 | 400-28555 2 41 | 400-33437 181
400-13316 14 60 | 400-28560 8 63 | 400-33439 28 1
400-13362 10 64 | 400-28561 8 64 | 400-33667 4 44
400-13509 20 15 | 400-28562 8 65 | 400-33668 10 80
400+ 15669 14 24 | 400-28563 8 66 | 400-33669 4 70
400-15699 6 56 | 400-28652 4 41 | 400-33995 1015
400-16749 20 39 | 400-28656 8 71 | 400-34053 2 47
400-17353 141 | 400-28666 4 67 | 400-34246 20 41
400-17361 14 13 | 400-28G89 20 1 | 400-34267 21 8
400-17362 14 25 | 400-28705 20 7 | 400-34649 20 3
400-17394 14 2 | 400-28706 2 46 | 400-34660 6 43
40017399 14§ | 400-28707 2 24 | 400-34675 2 42
400-17400 14 12 | 400-28740 2 27 | 400-34840 6 52
400-17401 14 15 | 400-28766 2 2 | 400-34353 22 3
400-17402 14 16 | 400-28773 20 17 | 400-34926 20 2
400-17403 14 23 | 400-28774 20 18 | 400-34869 § 10
400-17624 A 27 | 400-28778 22 2 | 400-34970 8 47
400-17625 4 28 | 400-28797 18 24 | 400-34971 8 11
400+21883 14 40 | 400-28799 18 25 | 400-34972 8 48
400-21898 14 43 | 400-28851 8§ 2 | 400-34874 12 32
400-21899 14 42 | 400-28852 10 51 | 400-35151 12 11
400-22407 2 77 | 400-28853 4 74 | 400-35180 2 5l
400-22589 g 83 | 400-28854 10 6 | 400-35181 12 16
400-22590 § 84 | 400-28855 10 72 | 400-35264 20 76
400-22678 4 6 | 400-28868 12 5 | 400-35277 1§ 33
400-23568 4 81 | 400-29027 16 12 | 400-35278 32
400-23569 4 82 | 400-29047 4 39 | 400-35288 122l
400-24093 4 4 | 400-29048 4 35 | 400-35298 12 23
400-24436 4 18 | 400-29049 4 43 | 400-35394 12 4
400-25191 22 7 | 400-20075 20 22 | 400-35704 10 50
400~ 25235 2 38 | 400-29078 2 20 | 400-35828 12 22
400-25247 2 34 | 400-28079 10 20 | 400-35873 28 29
400-25316 10 85 | 400-29257 10 88 | 400-36125 28 40
400- 25329 4 50 | 400-29347 2 22 | 400-36167 20 8
400-25492 2 36 | 400-29350 16 28 | 400-36221 24 1
400-26035 4 63 | 400-29570 8 89 | 400-36222 24 2
400-26394 4 49 | 400-2964] 2 16 | 400-36223 249
400-26395 4 48 | 400-29905 21 2 | 400-36333 20 61
400- 26482 472 | 400-29964 4 11 | 400-36359 14 4
400-26673 10 12 | 400-30037 4 77 | 400-36360 16 18
400-26811 2 60 | 400-30298 2 14 | 400-36428 28 39
400-26920 4 47 | 400-30768 28 38 | 400-36433 10 18
400-27099 4 25 | 40D-30856 16 27 | 400-36446 14 36
400-28031 4 78 | 400-30915 8 3 | 400-36679 10 56
40028116 4 36 | 400-30954 24 16 | 400-36682 8 14
400-28117 4 19 | 400-30956 18 12 | 400-36683 8 15
40028245 2 13 | 400-30962 24 4 | 400-36686 8 16
400-28250 6 4 | 400-31348 10 26 | 400-36687 8 17
400-28264 12 8 | 400-31349 10 40 | 400-36688 § 19
400-28268 1217 | 400-31350 10 75 | 400-36589 8 2l
400- 28269 12 40 | 400-31351 8 4 | 400-36690 2 6l
400-28271 8 1 | 400-31352 14 33 | 400-37488 28 37
400-28274 10 57 | 400-31862 4 83 | 400-39604 20 46
40028275 10 58 | 400-31864 4 13 | 400-40549 8 67
400-28276 10 59 | 400-32107 22 1 | 400-40550 8 63
40028277 10 49 | 400-32124 4 73 | 400-40809 20 74
400-28279 10 39 | 400-32142 4 34 | 400-40924 10 87
400-28280 10 63 | 400-32268 10 45 | 400-41578 20 82
400-28281 10 62 | 400-32269 10 10 | 400-41579 20 83
400-28284 10 3 | 400-32272 12 38 | 400-42086 20 81
400-23285 10 82 | 400-32293 10 22 | 400-42121 8 12
400-28288 10 9 | 400-32405 20 55 | 400-42141 8 87
400-28287 10 70 | 400-32406 20 56 | 400-42151 18 17
400- 28291 10 66 | 400-32707 6 1 | 400-42286 20 32
400-28293 10 2 | 400-32708 6 2 | 400-43287 20 25
400-28294 10 67 | 400-32709 6 3 | 400-42874 2 40
400-28485 & 8§ | 400-32804 20 44 | 400-42880 2 39
400-28486 8 45 | 400-32896 % 43 | 400-44393 14 51
400-28487 & 9 | 400-32987 4 21 | 400-50314 12 46
400-28488 8§ 46 | 400-32993 4 23 | 400-52366 6 5
400-28489 8 61 | 400-32994 4 24
400-28491 8 13 | 400-33160 14 52
400-28495 g 61 | 400-33408 1§ 1
400-28485 § 52 | 400-33409 211
]

- A -




SJUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

B..2_1, KOKURYQ - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

FHONE - (81)3-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : [81)3-3430-4809 . 4914

Coupyright (€ 20052006 JUK! CORR
FRONSEEMTER. EETL0L
FEELET,

Al righis reserved throughout the world.

JUKERREM

F182-8655 R HAAHEEAS-2-1 HEER

TEL. 03-3480-1111({t5&) TEL. 03-3480-2357(4 4w ib 1 21
HELRD, THBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

IOV YR MEHRRENEHFER(EETIENHYET,

# The descripilon coversd in this parts list is subjact to change far improvement of the commodity without rotice.
WION—-Y YR ME 2006588 RECHEROBCRELEZIOTT.

# This paris list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 2006,

Printed in Japan




